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Genera Species TmI range Tibial spines Size (mm) General appearance & Notes

67d - 359 Sintula corniger 0.23-0.25 2-2-1-1 1.4-1.8 Pl. 219b  As Sintula cornigera in L&M and Roberts.

28b 27g 255 Cnephalocotes obscurus 0.26-0.39 1-1-1-1 1.5-1.9 Pl. 184. Carapace & sternum rugose. Abdomen with 4 dots.

28c 27h 255 Acartauchenius scurrilis 0.26-0.39 1-1-1-1 1.3-2.0 Pl. 183c.

28d - 258 Trichoncus saxicola 0.26-0.39 1-1-1-1 1.6-2.1 Pl. 185.

28e - 90 (Vol 3) Trichoncus hackmani 0.26-0.39 1-1-1-1 1.8-2.4 As Pl. 185.

28f - 258, 91 (vol. 3) Trichoncus affinis 0.26-0.39 1-1-1-1 1.7-2.0 As Pl. 185 but tibiae not dark.

29a - 258 Ceratinopsis romana 0.26-0.39 1-1-1-1 1.3-2.1 As Pl. 183d Abdomen with 4 dots; as Styloctetor romanus in L&M.

33e 38e 277 Lophomma punctatum 0.26-0.39 2-2-1-1 1.8-2.6 Pl. 193. Carapace & sternum pitted.

33f 38f 279 Saloca diceros 0.26-0.39 2-2-1-1 1.0-1.3 Pl. 194b. Pale species.

34a - 281 Gongylidiellum vivum 0.26-0.39 2-2-1-1 1.2-1.9 As Pl. 195.

34b - 283 Gongylidiellum murcidum 0.26-0.39 2-2-1-1 1.2-1.7 As Pl. 195. 

34c - 281 Gongylidiellum latebricola 0.26-0.39 2-2-1-1 1.3-1.9 Pl. 195. 

34d 38g 283 Micrargus herbigradus 0.26-0.39 2-2-1-1 1.5-1.9 Pl. 196 Epigyne an open pit-like cavity . NB The male palp in L&M appears to be that of M. apertus.

34e 38h Micrargus apertus 0.26-0.39 2-2-1-1 1.6-2.2 As Pl. 196. Epigyne an open pit-like cavity.

35a 38i 283 Micrargus subaequalis 0.26-0.39 2-2-1-1 1.5-2.0 As Pl. 196. Epigyne an open pit-like cavity.

35b 38i 285 Micrargus laudatus 0.26-0.39 2-2-1-1 1.6-2.0 As Pl. 196. Epigyne an open pit-like cavity.

36b 39e 289 Erigonella ignobilis 0.26-0.39 2-2-1-1 1.2-1.6 As Pl. 197. Epigyne with median fissure, sternum rugose.

37a 39i 293 Diplocephalus latifrons 0.26-0.39 2-2-1-1/0-0-1-1 1.5-2.0 Pl. 199. Epigyne with median fissure.

40a 41b 298 Araeoncus humilis 0.26-0.39 2-2-1-1/1-1-1-1 1.4-1.8 Pl. 200c. Epigyne with median fissure.

40c 41d 300 Panamomops sulcifrons 0.26-0.39 2-2-1-1 1.2-1.5 Pl. 200d.

53d - 93(Vol 3) Carorita limnaea 0.26-0.39 2-2-1-1 1.1-1.3 As Pl. 219a.

53e - 94(Vol 3) Carorita paludosa 0.26-0.39 2-2-1-1 1.35-1.6 As Pl. 219a.

54a - 96 (Vol 3) Wiehlea calcarifera 0.26-0.39 2-2-1-1 1.0-1.3 Pl. 194a. Pale species.

54b - 278 Mioxena blanda 0.26-0.39 2-2-1-1 1.4-1.9 Pl. 190d .Pale species.

54c - 94 (Vol 3) Caviphantes saxetorum 0.26-0.39 2-2-1-1 1.3-1.7 Pl. 194a. Pale species; as Lessertiella saxetorum in L&M.

54e - 280 Jacksonella falconeri 0.26-0.39 2-2-1-1 0.95-1.2 Pl. 194c. Pale species.

40d - 300 Lessertia dentichelis 0.26-0.39 2-2-2-1 2.6-3.5 Pl. 201a. Pale species.

42c - 307 Milleriana inerrans 0.26-0.39 2-2-2-1 1.4-2.5 Pl. 202a.  As Scotargus inerrans in L&M.

43c,46a - 309 Erigone atra 0.26-0.39 2-2-2-1 1.8-2.8 As Pls. 202c, 203. Carapace margin with teeth. 

44e,48c - Erigone aletris 0.26-0.39 2-2-2-1 1.7-2.2 As Pls. 202c, 203 Carapace margin with teeth.

54d,h - 301 Asthenargus paganus 0.26-0.39 2-2-2-1 1.25-1.8 Pl. 194d. Pale species.

54f,g - Pseudomaro aenigmaticus 0.26-0.39 2-2-2-1 1.4-1.6 As Pl. 190d. Pale species . Females only known. 

28b 27g 255 Cnephalocotes obscurus 0.40-0.49 1-1-1-1 1.5-1.9 Pl. 184. Carapace & sternum rugose. Abdomen with 4 dots.

28c 27h 255 Acartauchenius scurrilis 0.40-0.49 1-1-1-1 1.5-2.0 Pl. 183c.

28d - 258 Trichoncus saxicola 0.40-0.49 1-1-1-1 1.6-2.1 Pl. 185.

28e - 90 (Vol 3) Trichoncus hackmani 0.40-0.49 1-1-1-1 1.8-2.4 As Pl. 185.

28f - 258 Trichoncus affinis 0.40-0.49 1-1-1-1 1.7-2.0 As Pl. 185 but tibiae not dark, also L&M 91 (vol. 3) for female.
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29a - 258 Ceratinopsis romana 0.40-0.49 1-1-1-1 1.5-2.1 As Pl. 183d .Abdomen with 4 dots;  as Styloctetor romanus in L&M.

30a 31a,b 264 Troxochrus scabriculus 0.40-0.49 1-1-1-1 1.7-2.0 Pl. 187. Abdomen with 4 dots.

30b 27j 266 Minyriolus pusillus 0.40-0.49 1-1-1-1 1.1-1.35 Pl. 188. Epigyne with indistinct median fissure.

30c 31c 266 Tapinocyba praecox 0.40-0.49 1-1-1-1 1.1-1.8 As Pl. 189 .Pale species.

30d 31d 267 Tapinocyba pallens 0.40-0.49 1-1-1-1 1.5-1.7 Pl. 189. Pale species.

30f 31f 268 Tapinocyba mitis 0.40-0.49 1-1-1-1 1.3-1.5 As Pl. 189. Pale species.

32a 31g 268 Tapinocyboides pygmaeus 0.40-0.49 1-1-1-1 1.1-1.4 As Pl. 189 .Pale species. As Tapinocyba antepenultima in L&M.

32b 31h 270 Microctenonyx subitaneus 0.40-0.49 1-1-1-1 1.2-1.9 Pl. 190b. Pale species. As Aulacocyba subitanea in L&M.

11c 16c 212 Entelecara flavipes 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1 1.5-1.8 As Pl. 164. Legs paler.

11f 16f 213 Entelecara omissa 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1 1.25-1.7 As Pl. 164. Legs paler.

33f 38f 279 Saloca diceros 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1 1.0-1.3 Pl. 194b.Pale species.

34c - 281 Gongylidiellum latebricola 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1 1-3-1.9 Pl. 195. 

34d 38g 283 Micrargus herbigradus 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1 1-5-1.9 Pl. 196. Epigyne an open pit-like cavity . NB The male palp in L&M appears to be that of M. apertus.

34e 38h Micrargus apertus 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1 1.6-2.2 As Pl. 196. Epigyne an open pit-like cavity.

35a 38i 283 Micrargus subaequalis 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1 1.5-2.0 As Pl. 196 .Epigyne an open pit-like cavity.

35b 38j 285 Micrargus laudatus 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1 1.6-2.0 As Pl. 196. Epigyne an open pit-like cavity.

35d 39b 287 Glyphesis cottonae 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1/2-2-2-1 1.0-1.2 As Pl. 200b.

35e 39c 97 (Vol3) Glyphesis servulus 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1/2-2-2-1 1.0-1.2 Pl. 200b.

36a 39d 288 Erigonella hiemalis 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1 1.4-1.8 Pl. 197.Epigyne with median fissure, sternum rugose.

36b 39e 289 Erigonella ignobilis 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1 1.2-1.6 As Pl. 197.Epigyne with median fissure, sternum rugose.

36c 39f 289 Savignia frontata 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1 1.5-1.9 Pl. 198. Epigyne with median fissure.

36d 39g 291 Diplocephalus cristatus 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1/0-0-1-1 1.7-2.5 As Pls. 198, 199. Epigyne with median fissure.

36e 39h 293 Diplocephalus permixtus 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1/0-0-1-1 1.5-1.9 As Pl. 199. Epigyne with median fissure.

37a 39i 293 Diplocephalus latifrons 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1/0-0-1-1 1-5-2.0 Pl. 199. Epigyne with median fissure.

37b 39k,l 294 Diplocephalus connatus 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1/0-0-1-1 1.5-1.9 As Pl. 199.Epigyne with median fissure.  As Diplocephalus adjacens in L&M.

37c 39i 295 Diplocephalus picinus 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1/0-0-1-1 1.3-1-9 As Pl. 199. Epigyne with median fissure.

37d 41a 295 Diplocephalus protuberans 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1/0-0-1-1 1.9-2.5 As Pl. 199. Epigyne with median fissure.

40a 41b 298 Araeoncus humilis 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1/1-1-1-1 1.4-1.8 Pl. 200c.Epigyne with median fissure.

40b 41c 298 Araeoncus crassiceps 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1/1-1-1-1 1.4-2.0 As Pl. 200c.Epigyne with median fissure.

40c 41d 300 Panamomops sulcifrons 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1 1.2-1.5 Pl. 200d.

54c - 94 (Vol 3) Caviphantes saxetorum 0.40-0.49 2-2-1-1 1.3-1.7 As Pl. 194a. Pale species.  As Lessertiella saxetorum in L&M.

40d - 300 Lessertia dentichelis 0.40-0.49 2-2-2-1 2.6-3.5 Pl. 201a. Pale species.

40e - 303 Scotinotylus evansi 0.40-0.49 2-2-2-1 1.75-2.3 Pl. 201b. As Caledonia evansi in L&M.

42a 41e 304 Typhochrestus digitatus 0.40-0.49 2-2-2-1 1.3-1.8 Pl. 201c. As Typhocrestus digitatus in L&M.

42b 41f 98 (Vol 3) Typhochrestus simoni 0.40-0.49 2-2-2-1 1-3-2.0 As Pl. 201c.

Wabasso replicatus 0.40-0.49 2-2-2-1 1.35-1.8 2 stout, curved prolateral spines distally on male Mt I. Tarsus I longer than Mt I.

42c - 307 Milleriana inerrans 0.40-0.49 2-2-2-1 1.4-2.5 Pl. 202a. As Scotargus inerrans in L&M.

NSR (Ref. 2)
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42e,45a - 313 Prinerigone vagans 0.40-0.49 2-2-2-1 1.7-3.2 As Pls. 202c, 203. Carapace margin with teeth.  As Erigone vagans in L&M and Roberts.

43a,45b - 309 Erigone dentipalpis 0.40-0.49 2-2-2-1 1.8-2.6 Pl. 203; female as Pl. 202c. Carapace margin with teeth.

43b,45c - 310 Erigone promiscua 0.40-0.49 2-2-2-1 1.8-2.6 As Pls. 202c, 203. Carapace margin with teeth.

43c,46a - 309 Erigone atra 0.40-0.49 2-2-2-1 1.8-2.8 As Pls. 202c, 203. Carapace margin with teeth.

43d,46b - 311 Erigone arctica 0.40-0.49 2-2-2-1 2.5-3.6 Pl. 202c, male as Pl. 203. Carapace margin with teeth.

43e,47a - 311 Erigone longipalpis 0.40-0.49 2-2-2-1 2.4-3.5 As Pls. 202c, 203. Carapace margin with teeth.

44a,47b - 313 Erigone tirolensis 0.40-0.49 2-2-2-1 2.1-2.8 As Pls. 202c, 203. Carapace margin with teeth.

44b,47c - 313 Erigone capra 0.40-0.49 2-2-2-1 1.8-2.8 As Pls. 202c, 203. Carapace margin with teeth.

44c,48a - 313 Erigone welchi 0.40-0.49 2-2-2-1 2.0-2.5 As Pls. 202c, 203. Carapace margin with teeth.

44d,48b - 99 (Vol 3) Erigone psychrophila 0.40-0.49 2-2-2-1 2.0-3-1 As Pls. 202c, 203. Carapace margin with teeth.

44e,48c - Erigone aletris 0.40-0.49 2-2-2-1 1.7-2.2 As Pls. 202c, 203. Carapace margin with teeth.

49b - 103 (Vol 3) Mecynargus paetulus 0.40-0.49 2-2-2-1/2-2-2-0 1.9-2.1 As Pl. 202d. As Rhaebothorax paetulus in L&M and Roberts.

53b - 305 Halorates distinctus 0.40-0.49 2-2-2-1 1.9-2.3 As Pl. 207a. As Collinsia distincta in L&M.

54d,h - 301 Asthenargus paganus 0.40-0.49 2-2-2-1 1.25-1.8 Pl. 194d. Pale species.

54f,g - Pseudomaro aenigmaticus 0.40-0.49 2-2-2-1 1.4-1.6 As Pl. 190d. Pale species . Females only known. 

24d 23h 246 Pelecopsis parallela 0.50-0.59 1-1-1-1/0-0-0-0 1.25-2.0 As Pl. 181.  Male with dorsal abdominal scutum. As Lophocarenum parallelum in L&M.

25a 23i 247, 85 (vol. 3) Pelecopsis nemoralls 0.50-0.59 1-1-1-1/0-0-0-0 1.4-2.1 As Pl. 181.  Male with dorsal abdominal scutum. As Lophocarenum nemorale in L&M.

247, 85 & 87              

(Vol 3)

Pelecopsis nemoralioides 0.50-0.59 As Pelecopsis mediocris in L&M, vol. 3, p. 85.                                                                                             

As Lophocarenum stramineum in L&M p. 247 = Pelecopsis locketi in L&M vol. 3, page 87.

28a 27f 253 Mecopisthes peusi 0.50-0.59 1-1-1-1/0-0-0-0 1.2-1.6 Pl. 183b. Abdomen with 4 dots. As Mecopisthes pusillus in L&M.

29b - 260 Ceratinopsis stativa 0.50-0.59 1-1-1-1 1.8-2.5 Pl. 183d. Abdomen with 4 dot.  As Anacotyle stativa in L&M.

29c 27i 261 Evansia merens 0.50-0.59 1-1-1-1 2.0-2.8 Pl. 190a.

29d - 261 Tiso vagans 0.50-0.59 1-1-1-1 1.5-2.2 Pl. 186.

29e - 264 Tiso aestivus 0.50-0.59 1-1-1-1 1.5-1.9 As Pl. 186.

30a 31a,b 264 Troxochrus scabriculus 0.50-0.59 1-1-1-1 1.7-2.0 Pl. 187. Abdomen with 4 dots.

30b 27j 266 Minyriolus pusillus 0.50-0.59 1-1-1-1 1.1-1.35 Pl. 188. Epigyne with indistinct median fissure.

30c 31c 266 Tapinocyba praecox 0.50-0.59 1-1-1-1 1.1-1.8 As Pl. 189. Pale species.

30d 31d 267 Tapinocyba pallens 0.50-0.59 1-1-1-1 1.5-1.7 Pl. 189. Pale species.

30e 31e 268 Tapinocyba insecta 0.50-0.59 1-1-1-1 1.4-1.7 As Pl. 189. Pale species.

30f 31f 268 Tapinocyba mitis 0.50-0.59 1-1-1-1 1.3-1.5 As Pl. 189. Pale species.

32a 31g 268 Tapinocyboides pygmaeus 0.50-0.59 1-1-1-1 1.1-1.4 As Pl. 189. Pale species.  As Tapinocyba antepenultima in L&M.

32d 38a 271 Thyreosthenius parasiticus 0.50-0.59 1-1-1-1 1.5-1.7 Pl. 191.

33a,c 38c 273 Monocephalus fuscipes 0.50-0.59 1-1-1-1/0-0-1-1 1.7-2.2 Pl. 192.

11c 16c 212 Entelecara flavipes 0.50-0.59 2-2-1-1 1.3-1.8 As Pl. 164; legs paler.

11f 16f 213 Entelecara omissa 0.50-0.59 2-2-1-1 1.25-1.7 As Pl. 164; legs paler.

35c 39a 285 Notioscopus sarcinatus 0.50-0.59 2-2-1-1 1.7-2.3 Pl. 200a.

35d 39b 287 Glyphesis cottonae 0.50-0.59 2-2-1-1/2-2-2-1 1.0-1.2 As Pl. 200b.

35e 39c 97 (Vol 3) Glyphesis servulus 0.50-0.59 2-2-1-1/2-2-2-1 1.0-1.2 Pl. 200b.
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36a 39d 288 Erigonella hiemalis 0.50-0.59 2-2-1-1 1.4-1.8 Pl. 197. Epigyne with median fissure. Sternum rugose.

36c 39f 289 Savignia frontata 0.50-0.59 2-2-1-1 1.5-1.9 Pl. 198. Epigyne with median fissure.

36d 399 291 Diplocephalus cristatus 0.50-0.59 2-2-1-1/0-0-1-1 1.7-2.5 As Pls. 198, 199. Epigyne with median fissure.

36e 39h 293 Diplocephalus permixtus 0.50-0.59 2-2-1-1/0-0-1-1 1.5-1.9 As Pl. 199. Epigyne with median fissure.

37b 39k,l 294 Diplocephalus connatus 0.50-0.59 2-2-1-1/0-0-1-1 1.5-1.9 As Pl. 199. Epigyne with median fissure.  As Diplocephalus adjacens in L&M.

37d 41a 295 Diplocephalus protuberans 0.50-0.59 2-2-1-1/0-0-1-1 1.9-2.5 As Pl. 199.Epigyne with median fissure.

40e - 303 Scotinotylus evansi 0.50-0.59 2-2-2-1 1.75-2.3 Pl. 201b. As Caledonia evansi in L&M.

42b 41f 98 (Vol 3) Typhochrestus simoni 0.50-0.59 2-2-2-1 1.3-2.0 As Pl. 20Ic.

42d - 307 Diplocentria bidentata 0.50-0.59 2-2-2-1 1-7-2.2 Pl. 202b.

43a,45b - 309 Erigone dentipalpis 0.50-0.59 2-2-2-1 1.8-2.6 Pl. 203; female as Pl. 202c. Carapace margin with teeth.

43b,45c - 310 Erigone promiscua 0.50-0.59 2-2-2-1 1.0 -2.6 As Pls. 202c, 203. Carapace margin with teeth.

43d,46b - 311 Erigone arctica 0.50-0.59 2-2-2-1 2.5-3.6 Pl. 202c, male as Pl. 203. Carapace margin with teeth.

43e,47a - 311 Erigone longipalpis 0.50-0.59 2-2-2-1 2.4-3.5 As Pls. 202c, 203. Carapace margin with teeth.

44a,47b - 313 Erigone tirolensis 0.50-0.59 2-2-2-1 2.1-2.8 As Pls. 202c, 203. Carapace margin with teeth.

44d,48b - 99 (Vol 3) Erigone psychrophila 0.50-0.59 2-2-2-1 2.0-3-1 As Pls. 202c, 203. Carapace margin with teeth.

49b - 103 (Vol 3) Mecynargus paetulus 0.50-0.59 2-2-2-1/2-2-2-0 1.9-2.1 As Pl. 202d. As Rhaebothorax paetulus in L&M and Roberts.

49c - 317 Latithorax faustus 0.50-0.59 2-2-2-1 1.5-1-9 Pl. 205a. As Eboria fausta in L&M.

49d - 317 Semljicola caliginosus 0.50-0.59 2-2-2-1 1.6-2.0 As Pl. 205a. As Eboria caliginosa in L&M.

53c - 305 Halorates holmgreni 0.50-0.59 2-2-2-1 1.9-2.5 Pl. 201d. As Collinsia holmgreni in L&M.

24d 23h 246 Pelecopsis parallela 0.60-0.69 1-1-1-1/0-0-0-0 1.25-2.0 As Pl. 181; male with dorsal abdominal scutum. As Lophocarenum parallelum in L&M.

25a 23i 247 Pelecopsis nemoralls 0.60-0.69 1-1-1-1/0-0-0-0 1.4-2.1 As Pl. 181; male with dorsal abdominal scutum. As Lophocarenum nemorale in L&M.

247, 85 & 87              

(Vol 3)

Pelecopsis nemoralioides 0.60-0.69 As Pelecopsis mediocris in L&M, vol. 3, p. 85.                                                                                             

As Lophocarenum stramineum in L&M p. 247 = Pelecopsis locketi in L&M vol. 3, page 87.

25b 23i 247, 87 (Vol 3) Pelecopsis elongata 0.60-0.69 1-1-1-1/0-0-0-0 1.4-2.5 Female as Pl. 181; male with dorsal abdominal scutum. As Lophocarenum elongatum in L&M.

25c 27a 250 Pelecopsis radicicola 0.60-0.69 1-1-1-1/0-0-0-0 1.3-1.6 Female/male with dorsal abdominal scutum. As Lophocarenum radicicola in L&M.

26b 27c 251, 89 (Vol 3) Silometopus ambiguus 0.60-0.69 1-1-1-1/0-0-0-0 1.3-2.2 As Pl. 182. Abdomen with 4 dots.

26c 27d 253, 89 (Vol 3) Silometopus incurvatus 0.60-0.69 1-1-1-1/0-0-0-0 1.3-1.7 As Pl. 182. Abdomen with 4 dots.

26d 27e 252 Silometopus reussi 0.60-0.69 1-1-1-1/0-0-0-0 1.3-2.0 As Pl. 182. Abdomen with 4 dots. As Silometopus interjectus in L&M.

28a 27f 253 Mecopisthes peusi 0.60-0.69 1-1-1-1/0-0-0-0 1.2-1.6 Pl. 183b. Abdomen with 4 dots . As Mecopisthes pusillus in L&M.

14b 17b 225 Hypomma cornutum 0.60-0.69 1-1-1-1/0-0-0-0 1.9-2.9 As Pl. 171.  Carapace darker.

29b - 260 Ceratinopsis stativa 0.60-0.69 1-1-1-1 1.8-2.5 Pl. 183d. As Anacotyle stativa in L&M.

32c 31i 271 Satilatlas britteni 0.60-0.69 1-1-1-1 1.6-2.2 Pl. 190c. As Perimones britteni in L&M.

32d 38a 271 Thyreosthenius parasiticus 0.60-0.69 1-1-1-1 1.5-1.7 Pl. 191.

32e 38b 273 Thyreosthenius biovatus 0.60-0.69 1-1-1-1 1.6-2.1 As Pl. 191 but eyes smaller.

33a,c 38c 273 Monocephalus fuscipes 0.60-0.69 1-1-1-1/0-0-1-1 1.7-2.2 Pl. 192.

33b,d 38d 275 Monocephalus castaneipes 0.60-0.69 1-1-1-1/0-0-1-1 1.7-2.2 As Pl. 192.

35c 39a 285 Notioscopus sarcinatus 0.60-0.69 2-2-1-1 1.7-2.3 Pl. 200a.

49a - 315 Mecynargus morulus 0.60-0.69 2-2-2-1/2-2-2-0 1.6-2.0 As Pl. 202d. As Rhaebothorax morulus in L&M and Roberts.
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Genera Species TmI range Tibial spines Size (mm) General appearance & Notes

49c - 317 Latithorax faustus 0.60-0.69 2-2-2-1 1.5-1.9 Pl. 205a. As Eboria fausta in L&M.

49d - 317 Semljicola caliginosus 0.60-0.69 2-2-2-1 1.6-2.0 As Pl. 205a. As Eboria caliginosa in L&M.

53c - 305 Halorates holmgreni 0.60-0.69 2-2-2-1 1.9-2.5 Pl. 201d. As Collinsia holmgreni in L&M.

25c 27a 250 Pelecopsis radicicola 0.70-0.80 1-1-1-1/0-0-0-0 1.3-1.6 Female/male with dorsal abdominal scutum. As Lophocarenum radicicola in L&M.

26a 27b 250, 89 (Vol 3) Silometopus elegans 0.70-0.80 1-1-1-1/0-0-0-0 1.0-1.6 Pl. 182. Abdomen with 4 dots.

26b 27c 251, 89 (Vol 3) Silometopus ambiguus 0.70-0.80 1-1-1-1/0-0-0-0 1.3-2.2 As Pl. 182. Abdomen with 4 dots.

26c 27d 253, 89 (Vol 3) Silometopus incurvatus 0.70-0.80 1-1-1-1/0-0-0-0 1.3-1.7 As Pl. 182. Abdomen with 4 dots.

26d 27e 252 Silometopus reussi 0.70-0.80 1-1-1-1/0-0-0-0 1.3-2.0 As Pl. 182. Abdomen with 4 dots.  As Silometopus interjectus in L&M.

14b 17b 225 Hypomma cornutum 0.70-0.80 1-1-1-1/0-0-0-0 1.9-2.9 As Pl. 171; carapace darker.

32e 38b 273 Thyreosthenius biovatus 0.70-0.80 1-1-1-1/0-0-0-0 1.6-2. 1 As Pl. 191 but eyes smaller.

33b,d 38d 275 Monocephalus castaneipes 0.70-0.80 1-1-1-1/0-0-1-1 1.7-2.2 As Pl. 192.

49a - 315 Mecynargus morulus 0.70-0.80 2-2-2-1/2-2-2-0 1.6-2.0 As Pl. 202d. As Rhaebothorax morulus in L&M and Roberts.

14b 17b 225 Hypomma cornutum 0.70-0.80 2-2-2-1/2-2-2-0 1.9-2.9 As Pl. 171; carapace darker.

20b - 233 Maso gallicus 0.90-0.95 1-1-1-1 1.3-2.0 As Pl. 176.


